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1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
TO BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED DAILY BY THE SITE
MANAGER.
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FROM EXCAVATED AREA AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
3. ALL MATERIAL STOCKPILE TO BE CLEAR FROM
DRAINS, GUTTERS AND FOOTPATHS, OR WITHIN
SEDIMENT FENCE AREA.
4. DRAINAGE TO BE CONNECTED TO STORMWATER AS
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FILTERED BEFORE RELEASING INTO STORMWATER
SYSTEM OR WATERWAYS.
5. ROADS AND FOOTPATHS TO BE SWEPT DAILY.
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BOUNDARY NOTE:
THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY.
THE POSITION OF BOUNDARY LINES HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED BY A SURVEY
TO MEET THE IDENTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNCIL AND NOT FOR
REGISTRATION WITH THE LAND REGISTRATION SERVICES NSW NOR MAY
THIS PLAN BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE. SUBSEQUENT REGISTERED
OR OTHER SURVEYS MAY AFFECT THE DEFINED BOUNDARY POSITIONS IN
THIS AREA. ANY DIFFERENCES OF THIS NATURE ARE BEYOND THE
PURPOSES OF THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN IS FOR THE ABOVE STATED PURPOSES
ONLY. RESTRICTIONS ON THE TITLE HAVE NOT BEEN INVESTIGATED.
IF FURTHER DEVELOPMENT IS CONTEMPLATED OR CONSTRUCTION
INTENDED THEN IT IS IMPORTANT THAT A SURVEY SET OUT IS CARRIED OUT.
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DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
PROPOSED

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5

11520
NEIGHBOUR SETBACK

5775
NEIGHBOUR SETBACK

60
3

TO
 

B'
D

R
Y

22
38

TO
 B

O
U

N
D

AR
Y

19918
TO BOUNDARY

17356
TO BOUNDARY

17265
TO BOUNDARY

RL+60.580

FFL+60.580

1
DA08

1
DA08

BOUNDARY     40.596m    90° 35' 00"

BOUNDARY    40.735m    270° 35' 00"

LIVING
EXISTING

LOUNGE
EXISTING

DINING
EXISTING

K
IT

C
H

EN
E

X
IS

TI
N

G

DECK
EXISTING

CARPORT
EXISTING

BED 1
EXISTING

BATH
EXISTING L'

DR
Y

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

BED 2
EXISTING

PLAYROOM
EXISTING

ENTRY
EXISTING

DECK
EXISTING

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

GREY DASHED LINE DENOTES ROOF ABOVE

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
° 1

5'
 0

0"

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
81

° 1
5'

 0
0"

LOT 60
DP 12499

LOT 58
DP 12499

0.9m SIDE SETBACK VARIATION = AREA D4

0.9m SIDE SETBACK VARIATION = AREA D4

2
DA08

2
DA08

8m
 R

EA
R

SE
TB

AC
K

1 EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1:100 NOTE: ALL DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS TO ENG. SPECIFICATIONS AND AS. 2601 - 2001



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR
PLAN

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS DA04
LEGENDREV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

NOTES
This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
PROPOSED

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

78

9

10

11

12

13

1 2 3 4 5

W
D

1820
LAUNDRY

880
WC

4490
LIVING ROOM

3190
GUEST BEDROOM

5990
KITCHEN

2000
STAIRS

3270
SECONDARY LIVING

3450
DINING ROOM

2565
DECK

4600

10
70

90
0

10
70

60
0

3000 1740 450

23
4020 2880

1130
ENTRY

OPENING

7224
TO BOUNDARY

60
3

TO
B'

D
R

Y

22
38

TO
 B

O
U

N
D

AR
Y

900 950 3500 569

67
8

60
00

90
0

67
8

RL+60.530

FFL+60.580

RL+60.580

+60.580

1
DA08

1
DA08

D
05

D
04

W01
D02

W13

D
06

D03

D
01

BOUNDARY     40.596m    90° 35' 00"

BOUNDARY    40.735m    270° 35' 00"

ENTRY
EXISTING

DECK
EXISTING

GUEST BEDROOM
PROPOSED

DECK
PROPOSED LI

N
E

N

LIVING ROOM
PROPOSED

DINING
PROPOSED Fu

ll 
he

ig
ht

 P
'tr

y

Island Access to
under stair

store

S
tri

p 
D

ra
in

EX. CONCRETE AREA TO BE
PAVED & MADE GOOD

BBQSKYLIGHT

KITCHEN
PROPOSED

GREY DASHED LINE DENOTES GROUND FLOOR ROOF ABOVE

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
81

° 1
5'

 0
0"

LOT 58
DP 12499

0.9m SIDE SETBACK VARIATION = AREA D4

0.9m SIDE SETBACK VARIATION = AREA D4

6 x 3.5
in ground pool

confier tree
15m high

7.5m spread
0.8m trunk

Neighbors tree
to mainted

confier tree
to be removed

confier tree
to be removed

confier tree
to be removed

confier tree
to be removed

confier tree
to be removed

12
00

m
m

 h
ig

h 
po

ol
 fe

nc
e

1200mm high pool fence

1800mm high b'dry fence

18
00

m
m

 h
ig

h 
b'

dr
y 

fe
nc

e

pool filter
box

2650
ENTRY

1500
LAND.

2
DA08

8m
 R

EA
R

SE
TB

AC
K

SECONDARY LIVING
PROPOSED

LA
UN

DR
Y

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

W
C

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

FR OV

SMOKE ALARM
PROPOSED

SHALLOW END 1.2m

SHALLOW END 1.5m

1 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1:100 NOTE: SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF THE NCC



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS DA05
LEGENDREV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

NOTES
This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
PROPOSED

1

2

3

4

5

6

78

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1
DA08

1
DA08

3865
MASTER BEDROOM

1800
WIR

2600
BATHROOM

3400
BEDROOM 3

30
95

BE
D

R
O

O
M

43
50

99
0

H
AL

L

2000
STAIRS

3300
BEDROOM 2

3300
BEDROOM 1

1800
ENSUITE

41
95

M
AS

TE
R

 B
ED

R
O

O
M

32
50

EN
SU

IT
E

39
40

BA
LC

O
N

Y

30
95

W
IR

 / 
BA

TH
R

O
O

M

78
05

O
VE

R
AL

L 
EX

TE
R

N
AL

12245
OVERALL EXTERNAL

21216
TO BOUNDARY

19967
TO BOUNDARY 22

38
TO

 B
'D

R
Y

21
48

TO
 B

'D
R

Y

7132
TO BOUNDARY

FFL+63.850

R
L+

63
.8

50

W03 W04W02 W05

W
07

W
06

D
07

W
12

W11

BOUNDARY     40.596m    90° 35' 00"

BOUNDARY    40.735m    270° 35' 00"

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
° 1

5'
 0

0"

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
81

° 1
5'

 0
0"

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K EN

SU
IT

E
P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D

BEDROOM 1
PROPOSED

MASTER BEDROOM
PROPOSED

BEDROOM 2
PROPOSED

BATHROOM
PROPOSED

W
IR

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

BEDROOM 3
PROPOSED

2.104m SIDE SETBACK

2.116m SIDE SETBACK

LI
N

E
N

B
A

LC
O

N
Y

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

WARDROBE

WARDROBEWARDROBE

B
LA

C
K

 L
IN

E
 D

E
N

O
TE

S
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 B

E
LO

W

GREY DASHED LINE DENOTES ROOF ABOVE

SMOKE ALARM
PROPOSED

LOT 58
DP 12499

LOT 60
DP 12499

2
DA08

2
DA08

10980
OVERALL EXTERNAL

W08W10 W09

8m
 R

EA
R

SE
TB

AC
K

1 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1:100 NOTE: SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH PART 3.7.2 OF THE NCC



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

NORTH / EAST ELEVATION

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

DA06
REV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS
LEGENDNOTES

This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

EXISTING
PROPOSED

W13W13

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

67.431

64.340

63.180

64.066

60.530

63
14

W
AL

L 
H

EI
G

H
T

11

81
23

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

1m HIGH BARRIER TO NCC STANDARDS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED POSITION OF DOWN PIPE

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700
- 2001; FINISH TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH NCC STANDARDS

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE FILLED AND MADE
GOOD; FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WALL

SKYLIGHT INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURES DETAILS

D03

W11W03W04 W02W05

D02

W01

SL1

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138 BO
UN

DA
RY

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

KE
M

PB
R

ID
G

E 
AV

EN
U

E

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

64.253

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

66.293

63.477 63.477

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE FILLED AND MADE
GOOD; FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING WALL

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 -
2001; FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED POSITION OF DOWN PIPE

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 24° PITCH TO ENG.
DETAILS; TILED - COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

SKYLIGHT INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURES DETAILS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

W07

D04

W06

SL1

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

LO
T 

58
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

2.
10

4m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

2.
11

6m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

LO
T 

60
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

2 NORTH ELEVATION 1:100

1 EAST ELEVATION 1:100



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

SOUTH / WEST ELEVATION

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

DA07
REV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS
LEGENDNOTES

This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

EXISTING
PROPOSED

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

63.180

67.431

66.293

63.477

63
49

W
AL

L 
H

EI
G

H
T

81
17

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

64.066

62.824

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

1m HIGH BARRIER TO NCC STANDARDS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED POSITION OF DOWN PIPE

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 24° PITCH TO ENG.
DETAILS; TILED - COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 4° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 - 2001;
FINISH TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO
ENG. DETAILS; METAL SHEETING -
COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

W08W10 W09

BO
UN

DA
RY

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

KE
M

PB
R

ID
G

E 
AV

EN
U

E

8m
 R

EA
R

 S
ET

BA
C

K

pool filter
box

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

67.431

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

66.293

64.309

63.477

60.530

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

1m HIGH BARRIER TO NCC STANDARDS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 -
2001; FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH NCC STANDARDS

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED POSITION OF DOWN PIPE

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 24° PITCH TO ENG.
DETAILS; TILED - COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

SKYLIGHT INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURES DETAILS

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 4° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

1m HIGH BARRIER TO NCC STANDARDS

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 - 2001;
FINISH TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

D06

D07W12

D01

SL1

D05

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROLLO
T 

58
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

2.
10

4m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

2.
11

6m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138 LO
T 

60
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

2 SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100

1 WEST ELEVATION 1:100



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

LONG / CROSS SECTION

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

DA08
REV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS
LEGENDNOTES

This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

EXISTING
PROPOSED

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

77
03

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

64.066

60.290

63.180

67.651

66.293

63.85063.850

CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND
TO COUNCIL REGULATIONS

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

1m HIGH BARRIER TO NCC STANDARDS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 4° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 -
2001; FINISH TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO
ENG. DETAILS; METAL SHEETING -

COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

W17 D03

W03 W04W02 W05

D02W13

W01

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138

ENSUITE
PROPOSED

BEDROOM 1
PROPOSED

BEDROOM 2
PROPOSED

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

DINING
PROPOSED

KITCHEN
PROPOSED

STORE

DECK
PROPOSED

CARPORT
PROPOSED

UNDER HOUSE VOID

CEILING VOID

BO
UN

DA
RY

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

KE
M

PB
R

ID
G

E 
AV

EN
U

E

8m
 R

EA
R

 S
ET

BA
C

K

STAIR WELL
PROPOSED

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

STAIRS TO COMPLY WITH NCC STANDARDS

RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO
AS 1684; EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

MASONRY WALLS TO ENG. DETAILS & AS 3700 -
2001; FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

PROPOSED POSITION OF DOWN PIPE

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 24° PITCH TO ENG.
DETAILS; TILED - COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING

SKYLIGHT INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURES DETAILS

GLAZING INSTALLATION TO AS 1288

POOL FILTER BOX IN SOUND PROOF ENCLOSURE

D06

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

LO
T 

58
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

2.
10

4m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

2.
11

6m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

LO
T 

60
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

BEDROOM 3
PROPOSED

LINEN

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

SECONDARY LIVING
PROPOSED

BBQ
AREA

STAIR WELL
PROPOSED

2 LONG SECTION 1:100

1 CROSS SECTION 1:100



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

DRIVEWAY PLAN / LONG
SECTION / FRONT FENCE
ELEVATION

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:100 @A3

DA09
REV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS
LEGENDNOTES

This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

5640
CARPORT

56
00

C
AR

PO
R

T

1000

10
00

EN
TR

Y

14
50

71
00

LA
YB

AC
K

48
80

D
R

IV
EW

AY

RL+60.290

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
° 1

5'
 0

0"

CARPORT
PROPOSED

DRIVEWAY
PROPOSED

K
 E

 M
 P

 B
 R

 I 
D

 G
 E

   
A

 V
 E

 N
 U

 E

K
E

R
B

 &
 G

U
TT

E
R

GRASS

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E 
 F

O
O

TP
AT

H
C

O
N

C
R

ET
E 

 F
O

O
TP

AT
H

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 P

AT
H

   
   

   
   

  T
O

 R
EM

AI
N

ENTRY
GATE

1
DA09

1
DA09

60.290

62.824

64.065

62.641

DRIVEWAY AND LAYBACK AS PER COUNCIL PLAN A42276

10mm EXPANSION JOINT

RED DASHED LINE DENOTES EXISTING GROUND LINE

CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND TO ENGINEERS DETAIL

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

CHAINAGE (mm)

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL (RL)

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY LEVEL (RL)

NATURAL GROUND LINE

0.00

60.28

60.28

0.600

60.320

60.380

4,385

60.329

60.290

BO
UN

DA
RY

8.
64

5m
 F

R
O

N
T 

SE
TB

AC
K

KE
M

PB
R

ID
G

E 
AV

EN
U

E

CARPORT
PROPOSED

GROUND FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  60.580

CEILING  RL:  63.350

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL  RL:  63.850

CEILING LEVEL  RL:  66.250

64.066

60.273

61.285

60.366

61.285

27
70

50
0

24
00

18
88

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF @ 22° PITCH TO ENG. DETAILS;
METAL SHEETING - COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

PROPOSED STORMWATER TO CONNECT WITH
EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

MASONRY AND TIMBER FRONT BOUNDARY FENCE TO NCC
REGULATIONS; COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

NATURAL GROUND LINE

8.5m LEP BUILDING HEIGHT CONTROL

LO
T 

58
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

2.
10

4m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

2.
11

6m
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

RIDGE LEVEL  RL: 68.138 LO
T 

60
 D

P 
12

49
9

BO
UN

DA
RY

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

0.
9m

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K
<3

m
 H

IG
H

3 PROPOSED DRIVEWAY PLAN 1:1001 DRIVEWAY LONG SECTION 1:100

2 FRONT BOUNDARY FENCE ELEVATION 1:100

EXISTING
PROPOSED



GSPublisherVersion 127.40.97.62

CLIENT

PROJECT ADDRESS

THOMAS & VANESSA
MILES

6 KEMPBRIDGE AVE,
SEAFORTH 2092

DRAWING NO. DRAWING NAME

POOL PLAN

DATE
Friday, 23 October
2020

SCALE

1:50 @A3

m: 0426 957 518
e:operations@actionplans.com.au
w: www.actionplans.com.au

ACTION PLANS DA10
LEGENDREV. DATE COMMENTS

A 1/10/2020 DESIGN PLANS

DRWN
RNA

NOTES
This drawing is the copyright of Action Plans and not be
altered, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means in part or in whole with the written permission of
Action Plans.
Do not scale measure from drawings. Figured dimensions
are to be used only.
The Builder/Contractor shall check and verify all levels and
dimensions on site prior to commencement of any work,
creation of shop drawings, or fabrication of components.
All errors and omissions are to be verified by the
Builder/Contractor and referred to the designer prior to the
commencement of works.

DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
PROPOSED

1

2

3

4

5

6

9

10

11

12

13

66
0

W
AT

ER
 T

O
B'

D
R

Y

60
60

PO
O

L
86

0

950 870 3560
POOL

550
WATER TO

B'DRY
4645

COPING
330

38
0

72
00

C
O

PI
N

G

RL+60.580RL+60.580

RL+60.880

2
DA11

2
DA11

1
DA11

1
DA11

PROPOSED 1200mm HIGH CHILDPROOF
FENCING WITH SELFLOCKING GATE AS PER
SWIMMING POOL REGULATIONS AS1926.1-2007

D
04

D03

GUEST BEDROOM
PROPOSED

Fu
ll 

he
ig

ht
 P

'tr
y

Access to
under stair

store

S
tri

p 
D

ra
in

BO
UN

DA
RY

   
 1

2.
19

2m
   

   
   

   
   

 1
81

° 1
5'

 0
0"

6 x 3.5
in ground pool

12
00

m
m

 h
ig

h 
po

ol
 fe

nc
e

1200mm high pool fence

1800mm high b'dry fence

18
00

m
m

 h
ig

h 
b'

dr
y 

fe
nc

e

pool filter
box

DECK
EXISTING

POOL FILTER
BOX IN SOUND

PROOF
ENCLOSURE

8m
 R

EA
R

SE
TB

AC
K

SECONDARY LIVING
PROPOSED

IN-GROUND POOL
SERENE 6

NARELLAN POOLS
PROPOSED

m x m
20,000L 

POOL FILTER
BOX IN
SOUND
PROOF

ENCLOSURE

 Design Specification Building Code of Australia (BCA) requirement 
(for version of BCA applicable as on the date of 
submission of CC or CDC ) 

1. All glazing including decals shall 
comply with AS 1288.1-2006, AS 
2047-1999 and AS 1170.1-2002 

Part 3.6 Glazing, requires all glazing to comply with AS 1288-
2006 and AS 2047-1999. The BCA requires glazing 
members to comply with Structural Loading Code AS 2280.1-
2002. Glass with a high potential for human impact shall 
strictly comply with the human impact safety requirements of 
the BCA 

2. Swimming Pool Safety Fencing Part 3.9.3, of the BCA specifies all requirements of swimming 
pool safety fencing. Compliance with As1926.1-2012, 
including 1800mm high boundary fencing acting as pool 
fence/barriers. 1200mm high pool fence/barriers shall 
surround the pool with no doors of building permitted to open 
onto pool areas. Any windows shall be sufficiently protected 
in accordance with AS1926.1-2012. NCZ shall be provided to 
all swimming pool safety fence/barriers in accordance with 
AS1926.1-2012. AS 1288 2006 specifies glazing 
requirements when glass is incorporated into a pool 
fence/barrier. Certification post construction will be required. 

3. Swimming Pool Recirculation 
Systems 

Part 3.9.4. of the BCA specifies all requirements of swimming 
pool and spa recirculation systems. AS1926.3-2010 shall be 
complied with and certified post construction 

 

1 POOL PLAN 1:50

PLANTING WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE
MUST BE OF A SPECIES / STYLE THAT WILL COMPLY WITH

(AS 1926.1) TO ENSURE THAT THERE AREA

NO

CLIMABLE / FOOTHOLD FEATURES. BOUNDARY FENCES MUST BE
1.8M HIGH ABOVE FINISHED POOL ENCLOSURE

LEVEL MEASURED 500MM OUTWARDS FROM THE BASE OF THIS FENCE.
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 Design Specification Building Code of Australia (BCA) requirement 
(for version of BCA applicable as on the date of 
submission of CC or CDC ) 

1. All glazing including decals shall 
comply with AS 1288.1-2006, AS 
2047-1999 and AS 1170.1-2002 

Part 3.6 Glazing, requires all glazing to comply with AS 1288-
2006 and AS 2047-1999. The BCA requires glazing 
members to comply with Structural Loading Code AS 2280.1-
2002. Glass with a high potential for human impact shall 
strictly comply with the human impact safety requirements of 
the BCA 

2. Swimming Pool Safety Fencing Part 3.9.3, of the BCA specifies all requirements of swimming 
pool safety fencing. Compliance with As1926.1-2012, 
including 1800mm high boundary fencing acting as pool 
fence/barriers. 1200mm high pool fence/barriers shall 
surround the pool with no doors of building permitted to open 
onto pool areas. Any windows shall be sufficiently protected 
in accordance with AS1926.1-2012. NCZ shall be provided to 
all swimming pool safety fence/barriers in accordance with 
AS1926.1-2012. AS 1288 2006 specifies glazing 
requirements when glass is incorporated into a pool 
fence/barrier. Certification post construction will be required. 

3. Swimming Pool Recirculation 
Systems 

Part 3.9.4. of the BCA specifies all requirements of swimming 
pool and spa recirculation systems. AS1926.3-2010 shall be 
complied with and certified post construction 
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2 POOL CROSS SECTION 1:50

PLANTING WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE
MUST BE OF A SPECIES / STYLE THAT WILL COMPLY WITH

(AS 1926.1) TO ENSURE THAT THERE AREA

NO

CLIMABLE / FOOTHOLD FEATURES. BOUNDARY FENCES MUST BE
1.8M HIGH ABOVE FINISHED POOL ENCLOSURE

LEVEL MEASURED 500MM OUTWARDS FROM THE BASE OF THIS FENCE.
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1 SAMPLE BOARD

METAL ROOFING SHEET
COLOUR TO BE CONFIMED BY CLIENT

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SKYLIGHT
BY VELUX OR OTHER

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING DOORS
BY STEGBAR OR OTHER

WEATHERBOARD CLADDING
COLOUR TO BE CONFIMED BY CLIENT

TIMBER DECK RAILING
MATERIAL & COLOUR TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

SANDSTONE-STYLE CLADDING
MATERIAL TO BE CONFIRMED BY CLIENT

BRICK EXTERNAL WALL
TO MATCH EXISTING


